
ADAK»MIA IDy OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, JUMURUGUDA 
MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA, Pin-765020 

(Under the Ministry of school and Mass Education, Govt. of Odisha) 
CBSE aff. No - 1520166 School No-17252 U-dise -21270825002 

Letter no – OAV/JUM/<Y /26 

PUBLICATION OF SELECTION & WAITING LIST AND ADMISSION NOTICE (2026-27) 

It is hereby informed to all those candidates who have appeared in OAVET-2026 that the selection 
list and waiting list for class vi (direct entry) and vii, vi, ix (lateral entry) will be published on 
district website of Rayagada i.e, www.rayagada.nic.in and school notice board as well as office of 
the BEO Muniguda on 20.03.2026(Friday). 

It is also informed to all concern that the admission procedure will be started from 02.04.2 026 
to 20.04.2026 for class vi (direct entry) and vi, vii, ix (lateral entry). 

DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED DURING THE TIME OF ADMISSION: 

2. Birth Certificate -Original & Xerox Copy 

1. Transfer Certificate (TC) & Conduct Certificate - Both Manual and e-TC from the previous 
school. If the candidate last studied in a Private School, the TC must be countersigned by the Block 
Education Officer 

3. Admit Card -Original & Xerox 
4. Resident Certificate (Competent Authority/Sarapanch/Counselor) -Original & Xerox 

Email ID-muniguda @oav.edu.in 

5. Certificate of Recognition (CcOR) - If the student studied in a private school. (Original) 

7. Income Certificate - (Original & Xerox) 

6. Caste Certificate (For SC/ST/OBC/SEBC Candidates) - Original & Xerox Copy. If the candidate 
does not have a Caste Certificate, he/she must provide the Application Receipt along with the Caste 
Certificate of his/her father 

8. Employer Certificate - For children of Government Employees (Original) 
9. PwD Certificate - for Physically Challenged Candidates only (Original & Xerox) 

10. Aadhar Card- of the Candidate, Father and Mother (Original & Xerox) 
11. Candidates Bank Account Passbook- Original & Xerox 

Date- 14/03/2026 

12. Recent Passport size Photograph -2 copies 
13. Blood Group Report of the Candidate 
14. Medical Fitness/Chronic illness Certificate 
15. APL/BPL/Ration Card- Original & Xerox (For Card Holder) 
16. Application Form - (Mandatory) 

Place: Muniguda 
Date: lq/03/2026 

N.B. The Name and Date of Birth of the Candidate should be same in his/her TC, Aadhar, 
Birth Certificate and Admit Card. 

HELPLINE NO: For any queries contact 9090239326, 8093514878 
(Available only on working days from 10.00 am to 04.00 pm) 

Prin 
OAV Jumuruguda, 

Muniguda, Rayagada 



SL 
NO 

2 

3 

6 

7 

10 

11 

13 
14 
15 

17 

ROLL NO 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 
PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR DIRECT ADMISSION INTO CLASS-VI (2026-27) 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25162704073 RUDRAYAN BALIARSINGH 
25162705167 PALVIT SEKHAR PARIDA 

22 

25162705157 SAINA GOUDA 

23 

25162705210 AYUSHMAN SETHI 
25162705116 LAVIT KUMAR BEHERA 

12 25162705171 TUSHAR KUMAR PADHY 

25162704001 SHREYANSHI MOHAPATRA 
25162 705 148 SHREYASREE PATRA 

25162704042 SUDHANSU NAG 
25162705123 SANDIPAN NAG 
25162705173 SAI ANANYA 

25162704040 SAHIL TAKRI 
25162705027 |SHREYANSI DASH 
25162705110 PRATYUSHA MAHAPATRA 

16 25162705140 AMIR TAKIRI 

25162704066 AJIT NAYAK 

18 25162705108 NIKHIL BEHERA 

19 25162705113 KAPIL KUMAR SAHUKAR 

20 25162705188 ARMAN GOUDA 

21 25162705004 TANMAYA SETHI 
25162704002 JAGRUTI RAUTA 

25162705050 RIANSRI CHOUDHURY 

FATHER NAME 

UR CATEGORY - 34(GIRLS - 17) 

TAPAN KUMAR BALIARSINGH 

PRABASH KUMAR PARIDA 

PRADIP KUMAR GOUDA 

|sUSANT KUMAR SETHI 

25162705070 SUSHREE SAMPURNA BEHERA SUSHANTA KUMAR BEHERA 

NIRAKAR BEHERA 

RAMANATH NAG 

|SUKANTA NAG 
RASMI RANJAN BARIK 

KRUSHNA TAKRI 

MANOJ KUMAR DASH 

RAJENDRA MAHAPATRA 

MANOJ KUMAR PADHY 

SAROJ KUMAR MAHAPATRA 

|SRIKANTA KUMAR PATRA 

SUKANTA NAYAK 

|SANUJAYA TAKRI 

MANOJ BEHERA 

SARAT KUMAR SAHUKAR 

|ANANTA GOUDA 

DUSMANTA SETHI 

|SHANKAR RAUTA 

PRASANTA CHOUDHURY 

CASTE GENDER DOB 

SC 

PWD CONTACT NO 

GENERAL MALE 6-Jul-15 NO 7381919745 

GENERAL MALE 24-Apr-15 NO 8895049543 

GENERAL FEMALE 

SC MALE 

GENERAL MALE 

MALE 

SC MALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

SC MALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 7-Jul-15 NO 

333333|3l3l3l3l3|3333l33| 
6-Apr-15 NO 

29-May-15 

11-Jun-15 NO 8658323271 

6-Aug-15 NO 90409911768 

18-Jun-14 

20-Jan-15 

NO 7077357301 

NO 9668608471 

7-Apr-15 NO 8093215531 

5-Jun-14 NO 7735079901 

8658303751 NO 

8260872686 

27-Jan-15 NO 

GENERAL MALE 12-Sep-14 NO 7978668296 

GENERAL FEMALE 28-Sep-15 NO 7606899964 

GENERAL FEMALE 3-0ct-14 NO 7790019544 

GENERAL MALE 

SC MALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

GENERAL MALE 

GENERAL MALE 

GENERAL MALE 

SC MALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

18-May-15 NO 

17-Sep-14 NO 

13-Dec-14 NO 

9556054715 

5-May-15 NO 

28-Jun-15 NO 

3-Aug-14 NO 

15-Nov-14 NO 9583256150 

6-Jan-16 NO 8018736966 

7416505634 

9777258840 

7978271801 

8260460737 

9937668958 

7483824755 

9861270432 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

54 

49 

46 

45 

43 

41 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

38 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

REMARKS 



SL 
NO 

24 

25 

27 

25162705207 KAHNA CHANDRAKAR 
26 25162705182 AISHA ADJUAD 

31 

28 25162705176 PRATYUSH HIAL 

32 

29 25162705177 BHUMIKA SAHU 

30 25162705058 RESHMARANI BALIARSINGH 

33 

SL 
NO 

1 

2 

ROLL NO 

25162704029 HARIPRIYA SAHUKAR 
34 25162704076 ANUSKA GOUDA 

3 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25162704034 AHANA PRADHAN 

5 

25162704079 SREELEKHA GAJIBILI 

7 

10 

11 

25162705037 BHABANI NAYAK 
251627O5010 SAI SRADHA BAHIDAR 

ROLL N0 CANDIDATE NAME 

4 25162705062 SAHEED HIAL 

25162704062TASUDHAKARA BAGH 

25162705055 SAMUYEL GARADIA 
25162704057 PARBATI KARAKARIA 

6 25162704028 PRATYUSH NAG 

25162705103 ADITYA BEHERA 

25162705121 TANBEER HIAL 

25162705170 KARIM TAKRI 

25162705184 KHWAISH PALKIA 
25162705026 OMM PRAKASH MAHALIK 

25162705090 SANAM KUSHULIA 

FATHER NAME 

SANJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN 

MOHAN CHANDRAKAR 

PURANDAR ADJUAD 

MANOJ KUMAR GAJIBILI 

BRAJABANDHU HIAL 
MANOJ KUMAR SAHU 

RAJANIKANT BALIARSINGH 

|SUSANTA NAYAK 

ARUN KUMAR BAHIDAR 

JASOBANTA SAHUKAR 

UDAYA GOUDA 

FATHER NAME 

SUDHAKARA BAGH 

BABULA GARADIA 

HEMANT KARAKARIA 

BRJILAL HIAL 

SC CATEGORY -21(GIRLS - 10) 

PANKAJ BEHERA 

TANKADHAR NAG 

PRADEEP HIAL 

CHANDRADHWAJA TAKRI 

GANDHAR PALKIA 

PURNA CHANDRA MAHALIK 

CASTE 

ASHOK KUSHULIA 

GENERAL FEMALE 2-Sep-14 NO 

GENERAL MALE 18-Sep-14 NO 

GENERAL FEMALE 15-Dec-14 NO 9937461103 

GENERAL FEMALE 15-Sep-15 NO 7008276568 

SC MALE 17-Nov-15 NO 8328924624 

GENERAL FEMALE 14-Dec-15 NO 9348398657 

SC FEMALE 9-Nov-14 NO 9439155045 

GENERAL MALE 11-Jul-14 NO 9040661429 

GENERAL FEMALE 1-Aug-14 NO 8763091301 

GENERAL FEMALE 3-Jul-15 NO 9438042919 

GENERAL FEMALE 28-Apr-14 7415197439 

CASTE GENDER 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GENDER 

SC 

SC 

SC 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

DOB 

MALE 

FEMALE 

PWD CONTACT NO 

DOB 

NO 

PWD 

7683811722 

9348591044 

CONTACT NO 

30-Sep-14 NO 6370033195 

4-Jun-14 NO 9437818824 

15-Dec-14 NO 

16-Jul-14 NO 

18-Jul-14 NO 

6372104760 

9348749944 

15-Apr-15 NO 8658213486 

11-0ct-15 NO 6370097379 

9777802268 

9583471734 3-May-14 NO 

16-Jun-14 NO 

20-Jun-14 NO 8917480617 

17-Jul-14 NO 8455865018 

8917488894 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

24 

18 

23 

15 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

29 

28 

28 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

25 

24 

24 

REMARKS 

GIRLS RESERVATION 

MLA 
RECOMMENDATION 

COLLECTOR 
RECOMMENDATION 

REMARKS 



SL 
NO 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

ROLL NO 

SL 
NO 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25162705042 PARINITI TAKRI 
25162705011 KOYEL BAGH 
25162704065 ANSHUPRABHA BAG 
25162704070 KIRAN CHICHUAN 

25162705065sUBHASHREE BEHERA 
25162705115 SONAM BAG 
25162704045 SAMUEL BAG 

20 25162704038 PUNAM KUMAR 

25162705109 BALLABI TAKRI 

21 25162705091 GAGAN HIAL 

ROLL NO CANDIDATE NAME 

1 25162705096 ROHINI SABAR 

2 25162715041 PRIYARANJAN GUMITANGA 

3 25161610159 BADRI MALLICK 

25162705017 PREMSAGAR KADRAKA 
5 25162704086 BINI WADAKA 

6 25162704085 CHINKU KULESIKA 

25162704035 ROHIT SABAR 
25162705152 TAPASWINI MAJHI 

9 25162704036 KHIROJ SIKAKA 

10 25162705041 ITISMITA PIDIKAKA 

11 25162704060 BIDIPTA PRADHAN 

12 25162705075 HEMASHRI PUSIKA 

13 25162705021 RUPA KADRAKA 

FATHER NAME 

DAITARI TAKRI 
ANAND BAGH 

PABITRA BAG 

PITAMBAR CHICHUAN 

PITAMBAR BEHERA 

RAM BAG 

HEMANTA BAG 

BHUJANGA TAKRI 

SHYAM KUMAR 

PURUSHOTTAM HIAL 

FATHER NAME 

BHUBAN MOHAN SABAR 

PRASANTA GUMITANGA 

AJIT MALLICK 

APARAO KADRAKA 

CHAKRADHAR WADAKA 

HARISCHANDRA KULESIKA 

BHUBAN MOHAN SABAR 
SADU MAJHI 
MALI SIKAKA 

CASTE 

|LATE DASHARATH PIDIKAKA 

BULU PRADHAN 

PURNACHANDRA PUSIKA 

BISWANATH KADRAKA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST CATEGORY - 25(GIRLS - 12) 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

CASTE GENDER 

ST 

ST 

ST 

GENDER 

ST 

FEMALE 

ST 

MALE 

FEMALE 15-0ct-14 NO 9348809772 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 23-0ct-14 NO 9861697067 

FEMALE 

14-Jan-15 NO 77350738042 

4-Jul-15 NO 8847880532 

22-Apr-14 NO 

MALE 30-Sep-14 NO 

FEMALE 14-Mar-15 NO 

FEMALE 2-Jan-16 NO 

MALE 25-Sep-15 YES 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

DOB 

MALE 

10-Sep-14 NO 

FEMALE 

MALE 

PWD CONTACT NO 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

DOB 

9861965656 

12-Apr-14 NO 

7894240085 

FEMALE 2-Jun-14 NO 

6371435192 

9583237245 

PWD CONTACT NO 

7077694964 

7848883880 

6-Apr-15 NO 

5-May-15 NO 
12-Dec-14 NO 

10-Apr-15 NO 

22-0ct-14 NO 
10-Mar-15 NO 7008859421 

6-Apr-15 NO 6371631808 

5-May-15 NO 9692246788 

24-Dec-14 NO 7205938309 
4-Apr-14 NO 

19-Jun-15 NO 

9556501764 

7847807032 

7735379067 

7978025712 

7609910969 

8763628962 

6372396696 

7873427150 

9337793578 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

13 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

30 

25 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

REMARKS 

GIRLS RESERVATION 

GIRLS RESERVATION 

PWD RESERVATION 

REMARKS 



SL 
NO 

14 

15 

ROLL NO 

20 

16 25162705181 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25162704018 DEEPALI GUDUMBAKA 

BRAJANTI NUNDRUKA 
17 25162705175 TAPAS GUDUMBAKA 
18 25162705068 MAHINDRA PIDIKAKA 
19 25162704023 MOHAN SIKAKA 

25162705018 KIRANA GADAKA 

25 

25162705088DAEBASISH KADRAKA 
21 25162705192 SUMAN MUDRIKA 
22 25162705053 KISAN PIDIKAKA 
23 25162705196 MAHESH PRASAKAKA 
24 25162704051 DHARITEE SIKAKA 

251627O5046 SRIMATI KANDAMAKA 

SENIOR Ngsr TEXCHER 
OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

BLOCK EDUeATIONOFHGER Officer 

MUNIGHeA ca 
Block 

Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

ADI GUDUMBAKA 
HARISCHANDRA GADAKA 
LOKNATH NUNDRUKA 

PURENDRA GUDUMBAKA 
PURNA PIDIKAKA 

LACHAPATI SIKAKA 
FAKIR KADRAKA 
UPENDRA MUDRIKA 
RAMA PIDIKAKA 
|ARJUNA PRASAKAKA 

KUSHA SIKAKA 

|SUKRU KANDAMAKA 

CASTE 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

a 

GENDER 

MALE 

FEMALE 17-Apr-15 NO 

FEMALE 8-May-14 NO 

FEMALE 26-Nov-14 NO 

MALE 18-Sep-15 NO 9437056329 

1-Dec-15 NO 8144013223 

19-Nov-14 NO 6371198447 

8-Jul-15 NO 9692059420 

15-Jul-14 NO 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

PKINGIRALO 23. 
NGNTAUDA OAV JUMYRYREARSHA 

DOB PWD CONTACT NO 

DISTHCLEAGATRS P66R 
RASAa 

25-Apr-15 NO 

22-Mar-16 NO 

3-Jul-15 NO 

1-Feb-15 NO 

ViDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA DIST- RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

7656056535 

7978809910 

9348194471 

9938063078 

9337023642 

81446922 19 

6282366634 

9178192452 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 GIRLS RESERVATION 

HEAD MISTRESS 

REMARKS 

GOVT (SSD) GIRLS HIGHS isCHGQSchool uovt. MUNIGUDARCvagadd s 
MuniguCa, 

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
OAVS, RAYAGADA 



















SL NO 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 

ROLL NO 

25172704006 
25172704040 

25172704035 |ANKIT ACHARYA 

25172704037 
25172704016 

25172704014 

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-VIl (2026-27) 
CANDIDATE NAME 

BLOCK 

OM KRISHNA ACHARY 

GOLDY SAHU 

ED 

SEVAK GARADIA 

SUN UTTAMEE ARJUN 

25172704009 KUSUMA KADRAKA 
DARSANA SARAKA 

SENIORMOST TEACHER 
OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

ALOK ACHARYA 

RAKESH ACHARY 

SURESH CHANDRA SAHU 

SATRUGHNA GARADIA 
SUN KARAN ARJUN 

MADAN SARAKA 
JOGESWAR KADRAKA 

CASTE 

UR-3 

GENERAL MALE 
GENERAL MALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 
SC - 2 

SC 

SC 

ST - 2 

ST 

ST 

Bands 

GENDER 

PRIŃCIÞAL 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

02.26 

DISTRISLRNEATANAFERFer 
RAYAGARfada 

DOB 

29-0ct-13 NO 

8-Dec-14 

8-Dec-13 

10-Dec-13 

7-Mar-14 

OAV JUMURUGIRA MGUDA 
ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA 
JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 
DIST -RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

PWD 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

CONTACT NO 

9776603195 

9178353879 

6372287522 

8114904625 

7327912251 

2-Dec-14 NO 9337924759 
13-Apr-13 NO 7978796877 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

59 

57 

49 

41 

41 

27 

16 

REMARKS 

HEAD MISTRESSCs 
(sSo) GIRLS HIGH SCHOohool MuhigMUNGUSA Ravaqada s 

COLLECTOR-CỦM-CHAIRMAN 
OAVs, RAYAGADA 



SL 
NO 

1 

2 

3 

A 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

15 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 
PROVISIONAL WAITING LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-VII (2026-27) 

ROLL NO 

18 

19 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25172704042 PRITAM PATTANAYAK 
25172704047 ISHANI PUNJI 

21 

25172704012 ASTHA GOUDA 

11 25172704020 G SASI VADHAN 

25172706019 ISHITA MAHARANA 

23 

25172704029 SILU ELDORA 
25172704032 BABUSHAN TAKRI 

13 25172704013 SWARUP KUMAR DASH 

25172704033 ANKITA KAR 

14 25172704036 PURBI KARAKARIA 

25172704044 JASHNA CHAM 
25172704007 HANSARAJ BEHERA 
25172704017 AMAN PATTNAIK 

25172704046 MEENAKHI MULUNGA 

16 25172704031 BHUBAN PUNJI 

GEMBALI MANISH 17 25172704021 

25172704030 AMRUTA PALAKIA 

25172704038 SWEETI KARKARIA 

20 25172704010 RAHUL HIAL 
25172704045 SAJANI GURU 

25172704004 BHABAN BIBHAR 
22 25172704018 LISA MAHANKUDA 

25172704048 CHINKU SUNA 
24 25172704023 SRI KUMAR SETHY 

RAJKISHORE PATTANAYAK 

FATHER NAME 

KISHOR PUNJI 

LATE BULU GOUDA 

|SOUMENDRA KUMAR MAHARANA 
BHAKTA ELDORA 

NIRATAKRI 

PRADEEP KAR 
JALANDHAR CHAM 

JHASKETAN BEHERA 

DEVI PRASAD PATTNAIK 
GUDLA KESHAB GUPTA 

PRASAD MULUNGA 

PRABHAT KUMAR DASH 

BHULA KARAKARIA 

KARTIKA PALAKIA 

RATNA PUNJI 

G ANKETI RAVANA 
PARIKHITA KARKARIA 

|DIRJYA GURU 

SABYA HIAL 
MADHU BIBHAR 

|MANOJ KUMAR MAHANKUDA 

|ACHUTANANDA SUNA 

SHIMANCHAL SETHY 

DOB PWD CONTACT NO 

GENERAL MALE 18-Jun-13 NO 8895346800 

GENERAL FEMALE 1-Nov-13 NO 8093876724 

GENERAL FEMALE 26-Dec-13 NO 8270491389 

GENERAL FEMALE 29-Mar-14 NO 8328938385 

GENERAL MALE 13-Mar-14 NO 6370739538 

SC MALE 15-Sep-13 NO 8280890532 

GENERAL FEMALE 22-Jan-15 NO 7008419322 

SC FEMALE 19-Apr-14 NO 7978678721 

GENERAL MALE 20-Jun-14 NO 8018838504 

GENERAL MALE 6-Aug-14 NO 8328844369 

GENERAL MALE 3-Feb-14 NO 7978030775 

GENERAL FEMALE 20-Jun-14 NO 6371330473 
GENERAL MALE 1-Nov-13 NO 7749011051 

FEMALE 8-Jul-13 NO 9692521773 
SC MALE 19-0ct-13 NO 9078366521 

GENERAL MALE 20-Apr-14 NO 8249382641 
GENERAL MALE 22-Apr-13 NO 9776428871 

FEMALE 12-Jun-14 NO 8926348473 

FEMALE 18-Dec-14 NO 8763304816 

SC MALE 10-Apr-13 NO 9337355266 

SC MALE 2-0ct-14 NO 9692216015 

GENERAL FEMALE 20-Dec-14 NO 7077899552 
MALE 26-Aug-13 NO 7205938536 

MALE 21-Aug-13 NO 9583862165 

CASTE GENDER 

SC 

SC 

GENERAL 

SC 

SC 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

45 

44 

42 

42 

41 

40 

40 

39 

37 

37 

35 

35 

33 

32 

32 

32 

31 

31 

31 

29 

29 

29 

28 

27 

REMARKS 



SL 
NO 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

ROLL NO CANDIDATE NAME 

25172704002 SUMIT KARKARIA 
25172704005 SRITAM KHURA 
25172704024 |MRAN BAG 
25172704041 GUPTESHWAR SATAPATHY 
25172704001 CHANDAN PRADHANI 
25172704015 LAXMI TAKRI 
25172704019 TANKA HIAL 

32 25172704011 HITIK SUNA 

33 25172704039 KHAGESH GARADIA 

34 25172704003 BAISHNABI TAKRI 

35 25172704008 SAYAM BAG 

12-03.26 

SENIOR MOST TEACHER 

OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

BLOCK EDUeATION OFFICERFficer 
MUNGMbAtiont 

Blockt 
Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

|SADA KARKARIA 
MARUTI KHURA 

BARUNA BAG 

NIRANJAN SATAPATHY 
|SURENDRA PRADHANI 
|AKURA TAKRI 
|SABYA HIAL 

NAROTTAM SUNA 

SANGIT GARADIA 

CHINI TAKRI 
HARICHANDRA BAG 

CASTE GENDER 

SC 

UDISHA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

PRINCIPAL 

MALE 

SC MALE 20-Jun-13 NO 8926087116 

GENERAL MALE 18-Mar-14 NO 6371258815 

GENERAL MALE 14-Jun-14 NO 8144219066 

FEMALE| 27-Nov-14 NO 6370172463 

MALE 20-Oct-14 NO 6370587266 

MALE 29-Mar-14 NO 7356901229 

MALE 20-Aug-13 NO 

OAV JUMURVGUAAY 

MALE 

A23.26 

.... 

FEMALE 

MALE 

NIBAIVRAYA 
JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 
DIST - RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

DISTRICT EDUCATION´OFFICER 
LRAYAASNon Officer 

Rayagada 

DOB PWDCONTACT NO 

2-Apr-14 NO 7749937930 

25-Apr-14 NO 9861029576 

3-Apr-14 NO 

24-Dec-13 NO 

6371063119 

7854016035 

7751871696 

TOTAL MARK 

SECURED 

27 

27 

26 

25 

24 

24 

22 

21 

20 

20 

17 

HEAD, MISTRESS 

REMARKS 

iGOVT (SSD) GİRLS HIGH SÇHỌOL. 
MunigudMUNIGUvagada , 

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
OAVS, RAYAGADA 



SL NO 

1 

2 

1 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 

ROLL NO 

25182704004 

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-VII (2026-27) 
CANDIDATE NAME 

BHAGYALAXMI SURYA 
25182704020 NEESA TAKRI 

25182704006ACHITA KULESIKA 

1 25182704010 SANDHYARANI SUNA 

BLOCK 

SENIOR MOST TEACHER 

OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

B3UNGAation bfficer 
Muniguda, Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

GANESHWAR SETHY 

MAKASIR TAKRI 

|LAKIRAM KULESIKA 

BABULAL SUNA 

CASTE 

SC(GIRLS) - 2 
SC 

SC 

GENDER 

ST -1 
ST 

ST(GIRLS) - 1 
SC 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

DOB 

PRÍNCIPAL 

21-Sep-12 NO 

12-Sep-12 NO 

20-Aug-12 

FEMALE 25-0ct-12 

PWD 

UAV JOEYNaUDA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA DIST - RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

DISTRICT EDUCATIONOFEICERcer 
RAYAGADAgada 

NO 

NO 

CONTACT NO 

9438205283 

7978934915 

7608912090 

7978671683 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

40 

38 

13 

38 

REMARKS 

Nercancy treansfer 

HEAD MMSTRESSECS 
GOŃP(SSD} GIRLS HIGH SCHOQLda 

igh School 

MunNIGUDA 

OAVs, RAYAGADA 
COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 



SL 
NO 

1 

2 

3 

10 

11 

12 

4 25182704003 GAGANA KUSULIA 

13 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 

5 25182704022 ABHILASH KARKARIA 

14 

ROLL N0 

6 25182704027 ANUSH BATRA 

15 

PROVISIONAL WAITING LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-VIII (2026-27) 

7 25182704030 DAMANTI SAHU 

16 

CANDIDATE NAME 

17 

25182704028 KORADA KEERTHI 

25182704016 SRIYA RANI SAHU 
25182704012 ANANTA TUKUNA BEHERA ANANTA GANGADHAR BEHERA 

25182704023 CHANDAN HIAL 

25182704021 ANJALI PALAKIA 
25182704025 AMIT HIAL 
25182704009 INDU NAG 

25182704011 MEEGADA TEJA 

25182704019 ARYA SUNA 

25182704029 RATAN CHAM 

25182704005 PRINCE BAG 
25182704017 ROJITA BAG 

25182704001 JINA KUSULIA 

18 25182704014 SRISTI KUMARI SINGH 

FATHER NAME 

19 25182704015 ASHUTOSH KARKARIA 

KORADA SRINU 

LILU SAHU 

PADMANABHA KUSULIA 

AMIT KARKARIA 

MANU BATRA 

HIRANYA SAHU 

RAJU HIAL 
BABULAL PALAKIA 

|DAMBARU HIAL 

LALASAR NAG 

M SANTOSH KUMAR 

TUKU SUNA 

SOUDAGAR CHAM 

PRASANTA BAG 

GAJAMANA BAG 

PARTH KUSHULIA 

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH 

GANDHARBA KARKARIA 

CASTE 

GENERAL 

GENERAL FEMALE 9-Jan-13 

SC MALE 7-Dec-12 

FEMALE 12-Jun-13 

MALE 21-Dec-12 SC 

SC 

SC 

GENERAL 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GENERAL 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GENDER 

SC 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

SC FEMALE 

GENERAL FEMALE 

SC MALE 

DOB 

3-0ct-12 

26-0ct-13 

20-0ct-13 

1-Jan-13 

23-Jul-13 

PWD CONTACT NO 

NO 

10-Sep-13 

NO 

6-May-13 

NO 

NO 

31-Jan-13 NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

31-Dec-13 NO 

NO 

NO 

20-Jun-13 NO 

7205242155 

9437751635 

15-Dec-13 NO 

9124078800 

NO 7894631223 

9124290757 

7735907353 

9556363048 

NO 9861669430 

9040084358 

8018194551 

7656054176 

9583524646 

9692325858 

8658947277 

8895756864 

31-Mar-14 NO 9861374627 

14-Dec-12 NO 7681866645 

13-Apr-13 NO 8658922861 

2-Oct-12 NO 9938048361 

TOTAL MARK 

SECURED 

43 

42 

42 

38 

36 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

32 

31 

30 

28 

28 

28 

27 

27 

25 

REMARKS 



SL 

NO 

20 

22 

ROLL NO 

23 

21 25182704013 SHARINA GURU 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25182704018 KANHA SUNA 

25182704026 PRATYUSHA KHURA 
25182704008 GOUTAMI SAGADIA 

12 -03.2 b 

SENIOR MOST TEACHER 

OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

BLOCK EDUÉA BI8INIGUbaation Ufficer 
Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

KAMES SUNA 
DHABALESWAR GURU 

PANKAJ KHURA 
GOURANGA SAGADIA 

CASTE 

SC 

GENERAL 

SC 

SC 

GENDER 

MALE 3-0ct-12 

FEMALE 3-Mar-14 

FEMALE 19-Jun-10 

FEMALE 

PRINCIPAR 326, 

OAV JUMURUGÜDA, MUNIGUDA 
TSHA ADARSHA VIDYALA: 

JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUD. DIST -RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

DOB PWD CONTACT NO 

mRAYAGADAon Oricer 
Rayagada 

5-Jan-14 

NO 

NO 

YES 

NO 

9337204109 

8926127055 

9692185295 

8249755135 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

25 

23 

20 

17 

HEAD MIhstTesS MISTRESS 

REMARKS 

GOYSSRDA. Ravagaau GIRLS HIGH SCHOOLhool 
Muniyt 

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
OAVS, RAYAGADA 



SL NO 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 
PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-IX (2026-27) 

ROLL NO CANDIDATE NAME 

25192704009 JOYEL RANI BHATRA 

25192704006 ARCHITA BAG 

25192704001 |ASHISH BEHERA 
25192704008HEMANTA HIAL 

25192704012 RAINA BAG 

25192704003 SALINI KARKARIA 

SENIOR MOST TEACHER 
OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

BLOCK EDUCAbe QFACEYfICa 
MUNIGJ RAation 

Block 

Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

SUDHAKAR BHATRA 

BHALA BAG 

PANKAJ BEHERA 
SHATRUGHAN HIAL 

RAMKUMAR BAG 

RANJAN KARKARIA 

CASTE 

UR -1 

SC 

GENERAL FEMALE 

UR(GIRLS) - 1 
SC 

SC - 2 

GENDER 

ST -1 

MALE 
MALE 

SC MALE 

ST(GIRLS) - 1 
SC 

21-0ct-12 FEMALE 

DOB 

4-Jul-11 

be)3)2 

28-Jan-12 

PWD CONTACT NO 

3-Dec-12 FEMALE 

JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 
DIST - RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

9-Jul-12 NO 
20-Aug-11 NO 

DISTRICTEDUCATION OFFICER 
RAVAGADA Eduçation Oficer 

Rayagada 

NO 

NO 

9861744741 

NO 

8249751561 

9556961157 
7327895369 

7978480595 NO 

8249751561 

TOTAL MARK 

SECURED 

M 

49 

44 

39 
31 

30 

28 

HEAPecS. MISTRESS 
GONT (SŞD) GIRLS HiGH 

REMARKS 

Munig MUNIGUDA9TSTto 

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
OAVs, RAYAGADA 



SL NO 

1 

3 

4 

6 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA JUMURUGUDA, BLOCK-MUNIGUDA, DIST-RAYAGADA 
PROVISIONAL WAITING LIST FOR LATERAL ENTRY INTO CLASS-IX (2026-27) 

ROLL NO 

25192704004 DILLIP KAIBARTA 
25192704011 

CANDIDATE NAME 

25192704007 JAGA NAG 

25192704002 

MOHAMMED AYAN 

25192704013 AMIT PALAKIA 
SAMIR KARAKARIA 

25192704010 RONIKA KARKARIA 

SENIOR MOST TEACHER 

Block 

OAV JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 

BLOCK EDUgATIOM MOPFICÉRKICer 
MUNIGeation Muniguda,Dist-Rayagada 

FATHER NAME 

BASANTA KAIBARTA 
MAHAMMAD IMRAN 
SUDAM NAG 
BISAM PALAKIA 
SADA KARAKARIA 
GANDHARBA KARKARIA 

CASTE 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 

GENDER 

MALE 
MALE 

MALE 

11-Sep-12 NO 
21-Aug-11 NO 

MALE 6-Apr-12 NO 
6-Jul-12 NO 

23-Sep-12 NO 
2-Dec-12 NO 

MALE 
FEMALE 

ab PRINGIRA 26 
OAV JUMSRNGUDAMAA 

JUMURUGUDA, MUNIGUDA 
DIST - RAYAGADA, ODISHA 

OFFICER 

DOB 

DISTRICADaon Oficer 
RAYAGAR42 

PWD CONTACT NO 

7609047974 
9692234621 

9556901673 

6371462488 
7605937729 
9938048361 

TOTAL MARK 
SECURED 

33 
32 
29 
28 
23 
19 

HEADMMSTRESS 

REMARKS 

GOVT (5SD) GIRLS ÁNGHScHOLg! 
MunigumUÑIGÜDÁcvagada) 

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN 

OAVs, RAYAGADA 


